LEGISLATIVE # 120471B

GAINESVILLE CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

CITY OF GAINESVILLE,

Petitioner,

RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS INSTRUMENT # 2504898 1 PG(S) October 13, 2010 04:24:06 PM Book 3987 Page 2398 J. K. IRBY Clerk Of Circuit Court ALACHUA COUNTY, Florida

VS.

CASE NO.: CEB 2010-112 APD NO.: CE-09-07992

RICK NOBLE,

ORDER IMPOSING FINE AND COSTS

Respondent.

THIS CAUSE, having come for Public Hearing before the Code Enforcement Board on August 12, 2010, after due notice to Respondent, RICK NOBLE, the Board issues its Order Imposing Fine and Costs as follows:

It is ORDERED that:

- Respondent, RICK NOBLE, is found guilty of violating Section 30-57(a)(3)a of the Gainesville Code of Ordinances existing at 3835 NW 17 St., Gainesville, Florida, also known as Tax Parcel 08964-002-003.
- 2. Respondent shall-have 10 days from the date of the issuance of this Order to correct said violation and to come into compliance with the Code of Ordinances.
- 3. Should Respondent fail to comply with the Order by said date, then in that event, Respondent shall pay a fine of \$25.00 per day for each and every day said violation continues to exist at the above address past the time set by the Board.
- 4. Costs for prosecuting this case shall be assessed in the amount of \$159.46 payable by the Respondent to the Petitioner.

If not complied with, this Order shall constitute a lien against Tax Parcel 08964-002-003, also known as 3835 NW 17 St., and any and all real or personal property owned by RICK NOBLE, pursuant to Sec. 162.09, F.S., and may be recorded in Public Records of Alachua County.

DONE AND ORDERED this 23rd day of August, 2010, at Gainesville, Florida.

ATTEST:

Clerk, Code Enforcement Board

GAINESVILLE CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

Y: Nalkam (Jaga William A. Gager, Jr., Chair

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the above Order has been sent to Respondent, Rick Noble, P.O. Box 140301, Gainesville, FL 32614-0301 by U.S. Mail, this 23 cday of August, 2010.

GAINESVILLE CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY 200 E. UNIVERSITY AVE. BY

SUITE 425 GAINESVILLE, FL 32601 Clerk Of The Code Enforcement Board

DATE: 1513

Cente Lille

INESVÎLLE CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

CITY OF GAINESVILLE.

Petitione

RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL REGIONS
INSTRUMENT # 2604899 1 PG(S)
October 13, 2010 04:24:06 PM
Book 3987 Page 2399
K. IRBY Clerk Of Circuit Court
ALACHUA COUNTY, Florida

VS.

CASE NO.: CEB 2010-113 APD NO.: CE-09-07990

RICK J. NOBLE AND SHANNON M. NOBLE,

ORDER IMPOSING FINE AND COSTS

Respondents.



THIS CAUSE, having come for Public Hearing before the Code Enforcement Board on August 12, 2010, after due notice to Respondents, RICK-J. NOBLE AND SHANNON M. NOBLE, the Board issues its Order Imposing Fine and Costs as follows:

It is ORDERED that:

- Respondents, RICK J. NOBLE AND SHANNON M. NOBLE, are found guilty of violating Section 30-57(a)(3)a of the Gainesville Code of Ordinances existing at 705 NW 19 Ln., Gainesville, Florida, also known as Tax Parcel 09270-024-000.
- Respondents shall have 10 days from the date of the issuance of this Order to correct 2. said violation and to come into compliance with the Code of Ordinances.
- Should Respondents fail to comply with the Order by said date, then in that event, Respondents shall pay a fine of \$25.00 per day for each and every day said violation continues to exist at the above address past the time set by the Board.
- Costs for prosecuting this case shall be assessed in the amount of \$160.47 payable by the Respondents to the Petitioner.

If not complied with, this Order shall constitute a lien against Tax Parcel 99270-024-000, also known as 705 NW 19 Ln., and any and all real or personal property owned by RICK J. NOBLE AND SHANNON M. NOBLE, pursuant to Sec. 162.09, F.S., and may be recorded in Public Records of Alachua County.

DONE AND ORDERED this 23 day of August, 2010, at Gainesville, Florida.

ATTEST:

GAINESVILLE, FL 32601

GAINESVILLE CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

Clerk, Code Enforcement Board

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the above Order has been sent to Respondents, Ric J. Noble and Shannon M. Noble, P.O. Box 140301; Gainesville, FL 32614 by U.S. Mail, this day of August, 2010.

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNE GAINESVILLE CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD 200 E. UNIVERSITY AVE. **SUITE 425**

Of The Gode Enforcement Board

GAINESYILLE CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

CITY OF GAINESVILLE,

Petitioner.

RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS INSTRUMENT # 2604897 1 PG(5) October 13, 2010 04:24:06 PM Book 3987 Page 2397 K IRBY Clark Of Circuit Court ALACHUA COUNTY, Florida

VS.

CASE NO.: CEB 2010-114 APD NO.: CE-09-07989

RICK J. NOBLE,

ORDER IMPOSING FINE AND COSTS

Respondent.

THIS CAUSE, having come for Public Hearing before the Code Enforcement Board on August 12, 2010, after due notice to Respondent, RICK'J NOBLE, the Board issues its Order Imposing Fine and Costs as follows:

It is ORDERED that:

- 1. Respondent, RICK J. NOBLE, is found guilty of violating Section 30-57(a)(3)a of the Gainesville Code of Ordinances existing at 2024 NW 31 Pl, Gainesville, Florida, also known as Tax Parcel 08873-015-000.
- 2. Respondent-shall have 10 days from the date of the issuance of this Order to correct said violation and to come into compliance with the Code of Ordinances.
- 3. Should Respondent fail to comply with the Order by said date, then in that event, Respondent shall pay a fine of \$25.00 per day for each and every day said violation continues to exist at the above address past the time set by the Board.
- 4. Costs for prosecuting this case shall be assessed in the amount of \$160.98 payable by the Respondent to the Petitioner.

If not complied with, this Order shall constitute a lien against Tax Parcel 08873-015-000, also known as 2024 NW 31 Pl, and any and all real or personal property owned by RICK J. NOBLE, pursuant to Sec. 162.09, F.S., and may be recorded in Public Records of Alachua County.

DONE AND ORDERED this 23td day of August, 2010, at Gainesville, Florida.

ATTEST:

GAINESVILLE CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

Clerk, Code Enforcement Board

William A. Gager, J., Chair

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the above Order has been sent to Respondent, Rick J. Noble, P.O. Box 140301, Gainesville, FL 32614 by U.S. Mail, this 2312 day of August, 2010.

Refuer to:

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY 200 E. UNIVERSITY AVE.

SUITE 425

GAINESVILLE, FL 32601

GAINESVILLE CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

CERTIFIED COPY

Clerk Of The Code Enforcement Board